
Team standings
2023-24 Summer Tri County North

Welcome back pool players!

If you have equipment issues, call the service line 419-394-7960 to be connected to service. Let them know you are playing
league, and at what location.

All league information is online at www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Player section, and in your Compusport app.

Online scoring is open. If you have any questions, contact us 419-394-7960 X 3 or jselectronicsleagues@gmail.com

Have a great season!

Rnk Name Rnd
Wins Score + Wins Tot

Rnd
Tot

Gms Loss Avg
+ Ero + 8 on

break
1 That's Unfortunate 50.5 2070 150 80 256 106 8.09 13 2
2 ZFG 47.0 2076 159 80 256 97 8.11 11 0
3 Wake and Break! 45.0 2017 128 80 256 128 7.88 8 0
4 Shape is Overrated 43.5 2027 147 80 256 109 7.92 5 0
5 Ball Therapy 34.0 1893 119 80 256 137 7.39 2 0
6 Chicks With Sticks 20.0 1836 65 80 256 191 7.17 0 0

ERO
2023-24 Summer Tri County North

Players Ero + Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

10-0
+

Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

GRILLIOT, KEVIN 6 8.52 511 60 44 16 11 7 15 6 1
Burden, Eric 5 8.28 530 64 41 23 7 7 16 4 0
NEVERGALL, BOBBY 5 7.48 479 64 35 29 5 4 16 2 0
Keeler, Rick 4 8.11 519 64 40 24 9 3 16 4 0
RAINS, William (Bill) 4 7.97 510 64 37 27 8 4 16 3 0
Griswold, Greg 2 9.19 331 36 31 5 19 6 9 5 0
Lewis, Turrell 2 8.05 451 56 35 21 6 1 14 2 0
Parker, Jean 2 7.31 234 32 16 16 4 3 8 0 0
BEARE, BRUCE 1 8.55 479 56 41 15 11 3 14 3 0
Brennan, David 1 7.22 433 60 29 31 5 1 15 1 0
Brennan, MICHAEL 1 9.50 114 12 10 2 5 2 3 1 0
Carpenter, Mark 1 8.12 487 60 37 23 8 1 15 2 0
CUNNINGHAM, CHUCK 1 8.13 390 48 27 21 3 0 12 0 0
HILDERBRAND, BROOK 1 7.31 117 16 9 7 4 1 4 1 1
Lambert, Jack 1 7.41 326 44 24 20 5 2 11 1 0
Pescosolido, Jason 1 8.11 227 28 20 8 6 0 7 1 0
Skaggs, Todd 1 7.43 297 40 19 21 4 1 10 1 0
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10-0
2023-24 Summer Tri County North

Players 10-0
+

Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

Ero + Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

Burden, Eric 7 8.28 530 64 41 23 7 5 16 4 0
GRILLIOT, KEVIN 7 8.52 511 60 44 16 11 6 15 6 1
Griswold, Greg 6 9.19 331 36 31 5 19 2 9 5 0
NEVERGALL, BOBBY 4 7.48 479 64 35 29 5 5 16 2 0
RAINS, William (Bill) 4 7.97 510 64 37 27 8 4 16 3 0
BEARE, BRUCE 3 8.55 479 56 41 15 11 1 14 3 0
Keeler, Rick 3 8.11 519 64 40 24 9 4 16 4 0
Parker, Jean 3 7.31 234 32 16 16 4 2 8 0 0
Brennan, MICHAEL 2 9.50 114 12 10 2 5 1 3 1 0
Lambert, Jack 2 7.41 326 44 24 20 5 1 11 1 0
Brennan, David 1 7.22 433 60 29 31 5 1 15 1 0
Carpenter, Mark 1 8.12 487 60 37 23 8 1 15 2 0
HILDERBRAND, BROOK 1 7.31 117 16 9 7 4 1 4 1 1
Lewis, Turrell 1 8.05 451 56 35 21 6 2 14 2 0
Skaggs, Todd 1 7.43 297 40 19 21 4 1 10 1 0

Team players

2023-24 Summer Tri County North

Ball Therapy

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

10 DiAnna Bergdall-Bollenbacher 7.50 420 56 28 28 4 -0.2142857164144520 0 0 7.29 1 14
13 Rodney Taylor 7.46 358 48 25 23 5 0.104166664183140 0 0 7.56 1 12
14 Amy Drummond 7.44 357 48 26 22 6 0.0208333339542150 0 0 7.46 2 12
23 JACKIE MASON Jackie 6.64 239 36 14 22 2 -1.666666626930240 0 0 4.97 0 9
24 Jean Parker 7.31 234 32 16 16 4 0.375 2 3 0 7.75 0 8
31 Jeffrey Rausch 7.63 122 16 9 7 4 0.375 0 0 0 8 0 4
38 Sandra Brandt 3.44 55 16 1 15 1 -6.3125 0 0 0 -2.88 0 4
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Team players
2023-24 Summer Tri County North

Chicks With Sticks

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

18 Angela Neth 6.65 319 48 19 29 4 -1.6875 0 0 0 4.96 1 12
19 WANDA CARPENTER 5.41 303 56 10 46 1 -3.75 0 0 0 1.66 0 14
21 Bonnie Marlow 5.65 294 52 11 41 3 -3.211538553237920 0 0 2.44 0 13
22 Jamie Lenhart 5.46 262 48 13 35 3 -3.5 0 0 0 1.96 0 12
29 Alexa Marlow 5.89 165 28 5 23 1 -3.071428537368770 0 0 2.82 0 7
33 Jason Barnes 5.85 117 20 7 13 3 -2.349999904632570 0 0 3.5 0 5
40 Amy Hilyard 6.00 24 4 0 4 0 -4 0 0 0 2 0 1
42 Sherry Richards 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shape is Overrated

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

16 Greg Griswold 9.19 331 36 31 5 19 4.361111164093022 6 0 13.61 5 9
17 Jack Lambert 7.41 326 44 24 20 5 0.5909090638160711 2 0 8.02 1 11
20 Todd Skaggs 7.43 297 40 19 21 4 -0.2249999940395361 1 0 7.23 1 10
25 Gary Smith 7.16 229 32 13 19 4 -0.75 0 0 0 6.41 0 8
26 Jason Pescosolido 8.11 227 28 20 8 6 1.785714268684391 0 0 9.93 1 7
27 Bobby Lou Smith 7.32 205 28 14 14 3 -0.3214285671710970 0 0 7 0 7
28 Ron Voisard 7.63 183 24 13 11 4 0.166666671633720 0 0 7.79 0 6
30 Travis Miller 7.50 150 20 11 9 5 0.4499999880790710 0 0 7.95 0 5

That's Unfortunate

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

1 Eric Burden 8.28 530 64 41 23 7 2.3125 5 7 0 10.67 4 16
3 KEVIN GRILLIOT 8.52 511 60 44 16 11 3.133333444595346 7 1 11.75 6 15

12 CHUCK CUNNINGHAM 8.13 390 48 27 21 3 1.083333373069761 0 0 9.23 0 12
15 Darren Leonard 8.05 354 44 24 20 5 0.8181818127632140 0 0 8.86 1 11
32 BROOK HILDERBRAND 7.31 117 16 9 7 4 0.5 1 1 1 7.88 1 4
35 Steve Farmer 7.17 86 12 4 8 2 -1.166666626930240 0 0 6 0 3
37 Michelle Grilliot 4.83 58 12 1 11 1 -4.916666507720950 0 0 -0.08 0 3

Wake and Break!

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

4 William (Bill) RAINS 7.97 510 64 37 27 8 1.265625 4 4 0 9.3 3 16
8 Turrell Lewis 8.05 451 56 35 21 6 1.464285731315612 1 0 9.55 2 14
9 David Brennan 7.22 433 60 29 31 5 -0.2333333343267441 1 0 7 1 15

11 Ashley Rains 6.20 397 64 17 47 3 -2.59375 0 0 0 3.61 0 16
34 MICHAEL Brennan 9.50 114 12 10 2 5 5.333333492279051 2 0 14.92 1 3
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Team players
2023-24 Summer Tri County North

ZFG

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

2 Rick Keeler 8.11 519 64 40 24 9 1.5625 4 3 0 9.73 4 16
5 Mark Carpenter 8.12 487 60 37 23 8 1 1 1 0 9.13 2 15
6 BRUCE BEARE 8.55 479 56 41 15 11 2.821428537368771 3 0 11.39 3 14
7 BOBBY NEVERGALL 7.48 479 64 35 29 5 0.421875 5 4 0 7.98 2 16

36 Dustin McKinnon 8.63 69 8 6 2 4 2.625 0 0 0 11.25 0 2
41 Gabriel (Gabe) Lensman 5.75 23 4 0 4 0 -4.25 0 0 0 1.5 0 1
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